HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS
Training Group Headquarters

MEMO

From DCO Trg To  All OC Units

Ref.

CC CO, DCOs, CSO, OC Gps
Trg/09/2017 Date 20 October 2017

Royal Air Force Central Flying School
Meeting and Sharing with HKACC Members — Joining Instruction

Taking the opportunity of their visit to Hong Kong in late October, Royal Air Force (RAF)
Central Flying School (CFS) instructors will organize a “Meeting and Sharing” session with
our members and Royal Hong Kong Auxiliary Air Force veterans, at the Hong Kong Aviation
Club.

As the longest existing flying school established in 1912, CFS provides training for RAF’s
flying instructors. Members are now invited to join us in welcoming our RAF guests! Details
are shown below:

Date: 24 October 2017 (Tuesday)
Time: 1800 — 1900hrs

) Gotfried Room, Hong Kong Aviation Club,
Venue:

Sung Wong Toi Road, Kowloon City

Target

o~ | HKACC members
participants:

Uniformed members — New Corps Polo / Corps Tee

Dress code: )
Non-uniformed members — Smart casual

Participants | See Appendix

list:

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact Ag Sgn Ldr Winnie S Y HO or
PIt Off Isaac K W CHOI at traininggrouphg.hkacc@gmail.com.

Ivan P K CHAN
W(g Cdr
DCO Trg
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Appendix

Rank
1 Wqg Cdr
2 Sqn Ldr
3 | Ag Sgn Ldr
4 Flt Lt
5 Flt Lt
6 Fg Off
7 Fg Off
8 Pit Off
9 Plt Off
10 PIt Off
11 Off Cdt
12 Off Cdt
13 oT
14 oT
15 BC
16 BC
17 =~ AAEP(H)
18 = AAEP(H)
19 HKAC
20 HKAC
21 HKAC
22 HKAC
23 HKAC
24 HKAC
25 HKAC
26 HKAC
27 HKAC
28 HKAC
29 HKAC
30 HKAC
31 HKAC
32 HKAC
33 HKAC

Name

Ilvan CHAN

Jethro CHAN
Winnie HO

Adrian FUNG
Twinson CHAU
Tiffany CHIANG
Peter LEUNG
Vannessa LAW
Gladys CHEUNG
Isaac CHOI

HUI Wai-kin, Conway
LAI Ma-kei, Maggie
LAM Tsz-tsun
TSANG Wai-yan
HUI Kwan-ting
HUANG Hang-lung

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Yam Chun Lok Matthew
Ng Yat Hei
Hogan Loh

KK Chow

Neil Thomason
Bernard Chan
Jason Psaila
Christopher Tung
Kenneth Thong
David Tong
Zheng Li

Alice Cheung
Michael Sat
Edmond Lau
Gordon Kam
Kyle Hui

Francis Chow
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Unit
Trg Gp
Trg Gp

VQU

601
C Sgn
AT Wg

406

214

VQU
Trg Gp
AT Wg
AT Wg

602

602

214

203



