HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

Training Group Headquarters

MEMO

From DCO Trg To All OC Units

Ref.

Trg/09/2017

CC CO, DCOs, CSO, OC Gps

Date 20 October 2017

Royal Air Force Central Flying School Meeting and Sharing with HKACC Members – Joining Instruction

Taking the opportunity of their visit to Hong Kong in late October, Royal Air Force (RAF) Central Flying School (CFS) instructors will organize a "Meeting and Sharing" session with our members and Royal Hong Kong Auxiliary Air Force veterans, at the Hong Kong Aviation Club.

As the longest existing flying school established in 1912, CFS provides training for RAF's flying instructors. Members are now invited to join us in welcoming our RAF guests! Details are shown below:

Date:	24 October 2017 (Tuesday)		
Time:	1800 – 1900hrs		
Venue:	Gotfried Room, Hong Kong Aviation Club, Sung Wong Toi Road, Kowloon City		
Target participants:	HKACC members		
Dress code:	Uniformed members – New Corps Polo / Corps Tee Non-uniformed members – Smart casual		
Participants list:	See Appendix		

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact Ag Sqn Ldr Winnie S Y HO or Plt Off Isaac K W CHOI at traininggrouphq.hkacc@gmail.com.

Ivan P K CHAN Wg Cdr DCO Trg

HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS Training Group Headquarters

Appendix

	Rank	Name	<u>Unit</u>
1	Wg Cdr	Ivan CHAN	Trg Gp
2	Sqn Ldr	Jethro CHAN	Trg Gp
3	Ag Sqn Ldr	Winnie HO	VQU
4	Flt Lt	Adrian FUNG	601
5	Flt Lt	Twinson CHAU	C Sqn
6	Fg Off	Tiffany CHIANG	AT Wg
7	Fg Off	Peter LEUNG	406
8	Plt Off	Vannessa LAW	214
9	Plt Off	Gladys CHEUNG	VQU
10	Plt Off	Isaac CHOI	Trg Gp
11	Off Cdt	HUI Wai-kin, Conway	AT Wg
12	Off Cdt	LAI Ma-kei, Maggie	AT Wg
13	OT	LAM Tsz-tsun	602
14	OT	TSANG Wai-yan	602
15	BC	HUI Kwan-ting	214
16	BC	HUANG Hang-lung	203
17	AAEP(H)	Mr. Yam Chun Lok Matthew	
18	AAEP(H)	Mr. Ng Yat Hei	
19	HKAC	Mr. Hogan Loh	
20	HKAC	Mr. KK Chow	
21	HKAC	Mr. Neil Thomason	
22	HKAC	Mr. Bernard Chan	
23	HKAC	Mr. Jason Psaila	
24	HKAC	Mr. Christopher Tung	
25	HKAC	Mr. Kenneth Thong	
26	HKAC	Mr. David Tong	
_ 27	HKAC	Mr. Zheng Li	
_ 28	HKAC	Ms. Alice Cheung	
29	HKAC	Mr. Michael Sat	
30	HKAC	Mr. Edmond Lau	
31	HKAC	Mr. Gordon Kam	
32	HKAC	Mr. Kyle Hui	
33	HKAC	Mr. Francis Chow	